Application Examples
�Variations
Accurately controls the temperature of liquid in the bath.
Square type liquid bath is newly added to the product lineup.
Accurately controls the temperature of liquid in the bath.
Square type liquid bath is newly added to the product lineup.
(INR-244-757)
Low vibration and high

Current Current Current
1
How to Order
Peltier-Type
Thermoelectric Bath (Water cooled)
Series INR-244
RoHS
INR-244-7
Square type
Type
Model Cooling capacity / Tank capacity Communications
33
140 W (at 20 °C water) / 10 L
RS-485
45 RS-232C
36
320 W (at 20 °C water) / 10 L
RS-485
47 RS-232C
34
320 W (at 25 °C water) / 23 L
RS-485
46 RS-232C
48
320 W (at 25 °C water) / 39 L
RS-485
49 RS-232C
Model No.
INR-244-
-733 -745 -736 -747 -734 -746 -748 -749
Operating temp. range 0 to 60.0 °C (5 °C or more for water) Note 1, 4)
Temp. stability ±0.03 °C Note 1)
Temp. distribution ±0.04 °C Note 1)
Cooling capacity 140 W (Water) Note 2) 320 W (Water) Note 2)
Heating capacity 300 W (Water) Note 2) 700 W (Water) Note 2)
Bath liquid
Application
fl uid
Water (5 to 60 °C)
Ethylene glycol-water solution must be lower than 50 % (0 to 60 °C)
Bath
dimensions
(excluding
protrusion)
W216 x D216 x H250 mm Note 4) W300 x D350x H250 mm
Note 4)
W300 x D350x H400 mm
Note 4)
220 mm 370 mm
Facility water
Temperature 10 to 35 °C (no dew condensation)
Flow rate 3 to 7 L/min
Maximum
operating
pressure
1.0 MPa
Facility Water port size Rc3/8
Drain port size CPC coupling PLCD 16004
Power supply
AC100-240 V, single phase, 50/60 Hz
3.5 to 1.5 A 5.5 to 2.5 A
Over current protection Circuit protector (acting as a main power switch) with rated current 10 A
Serial communication RS-485 RS-232C RS-485 RS-232C RS-485 RS-232C RS-485 RS-232C
Panel Display Membrane key sheet, 7 segment LED
Alarm output
Temp. upper/lower deviation limit alarm, Output cutoff alarm
Relay contact output:  opened when the alarm  occurs
125 VAC, 0.4 A/30 VDC, 2 A (Resistance load),
125 VAC, 0.2 A/30 VDC, 1 A (Induction load)
Temperature sensor Platinum resistance temperature sensor, Pt100 Ω, 3-core type, JIS C 1604
Ambient temperature and humidity
Ambient air quality
10 to 35 °C, 35 to 85 % RH (No condensation)

Note) Use AWG14 for the power cable
6
How to Order
Peltier-Type
Thermoelectric Bath (Air cooled)
Series INR-244-757
INR-244-7 57
Square type
Type
Model Cooling capacity / Tank capacity Communications
57 220 W (at 25 °C water) / 17 L RS-232C
RoHS
7
Series INR-244-757
Cooling Capacity Heating Capacity
30
50
55
60
65
50 50100
Time [minutes] Time [minutes]
150 100200 250 150300 200350 250400 300
25
45
20
40
15
3510
305
25
0 20
0 0
B
at
h
liq
ui
d
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 [°
C
]
B
at
h
liq
ui
d
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 [°
C
]
Parts Description
No. Description
1 Operation and display panel
2 Circuit protector (Power switch)
3 Power supply connector (AC)
4 Liquid Bath
5 Air filter
6 Alarm output connector (Alarm)
7 Communication connector (Communication)
8 RUN LED (Green)